505741795 10/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5788608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISHNA MAHADEVAN RAMAKRISHNAN	09/24/2019
SUMIT KUMAR	09/24/2019
DIPANKAJ GOBINDA MEDHI	09/24/2019
SHILEEN UPADHYAY	09/24/2019
SHIVA PRAKASH SM	09/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO FOCUS LLC
Street Address:	4555 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16663972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-290-4275

Email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

Correspondent Name: MICRO FOCUS LLC **Address Line 1:** 500 WESTOVER DRIVE

Address Line 2: #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92039815	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA L. THOM	
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda L. Thom/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019	
	•	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 050827 FRAME: 0647

505741795

source=024_SignedAssignmentsFile#page1.tif source=024_SignedAssignmentsFile#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050827 FRAME: 0648

MICRO FOCUS	SLLC	
500 Westover I	Dr., #12603	
Sanford, NC 27	7330	
software.ip.mai	il@microfocus.com	
·		

Sumit

June 2019

First/Middle Name

sottware.ip.mail@microfocus.com		PATENT APPLICATION
	RECORD ID:	92039815
ASSIGNME	NT OF PATENT APPLICATION	ON
/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuat urtherance of my/our obligations to MICRO FOCU 1555 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95 and hereby assign and transfer to MICRO FOCUS including the right of priority, in, to and under an a	JS LLC a limited liability company h 6054, and to its subsidiaries and af 6 LLC, its successors and assigns,	naving its principal place of business at filiates, agree to assign and transfer
ADAPTIVE USER INTERFACE BASED ON D	EVICE CONTEXT AS WELL AS	USER CONTEXT
Filing Date: October 25, 2019	Application No.:	16/663972
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for sa countries thereto which may be granted thereon o Patent.	id application for said Patent, and a	any and all other Patent of any
I/we additionally authorize MICRO FOCU neld and enjoyed by MICRO FOCUS LLC, its suc- erm or terms for which said Patent respectively moduld have been held and enjoyed by me/us had	cessors, assigns, nominees or lega aay be granted, reissued or extende	I representatives, to the full end of the ed, as fully and entirely as the same
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agree will, each time a request is made, and without und desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or L.C., its successors, assigns, nominees or legal ror to its nominee, all known facts respecting said in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths FOCUS LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees apenefit, proper patent protection for said invention which may be incurred by me/us in lending such contents.	ment in conflict herewith, and I/we fue delay, execute and deliver all si improvement(s), said application a epresentatives, and I/we agree to novention(s) or improvement(s), said to execute all disclaimers and division and declarations, and generally to and legal representatives to obtain (s) or improvement(s) in any and a	further covenant and agree that I/we uch papers as may be necessary or not said Patent, to MICRO FOCUS communicate to MICRO FOCUS LLC d application and said Patent, to testify sionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue do everything possible to aid MICRO and enforce, for its or their own Il countries provided the expenses
AND I/we hereby authorize and request applications as aforesaid, to issue to MICRO FOC Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) whis foresaid, in accordance with the terms of this ass	US LLC, as assignee of the entire ch may be issued and granted on o	right, title and interest, any and all
I/we further authorize and direct the attorapplication for Patent, now identified by the Recorknown to them.	rneys of record to insert the filing dad ID and title set forth above, as so	ate and application number of said on as the same shall have been made
Rulaluan		29/9/2019
nventor's Signature	Date	,
Krishna Mahadevan Ramakrishna	n	
irst/Middle Name Last Name	8	24/09/2019
nventor's Signature	Date	VI VI WII

Page 1 of 2

Kumar

Last Name

MICRO FOCUS LLC 500 Westover Dr., #12603 Sanford, NC 27330 software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID: 92039815
~ ^	ASSIGNMENT OF PATE	ENT APPLICATION (cont.)
		29/04/2019
Inventor's Signature		Date
Dipankaj Gobinda	Medhi	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
2.		
1		24/09/2019
Inventor's Signature	77-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7	Date
Shileen	Upadhyay	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
	w.	b
XXX	and the second s	24/SEP/201
Inventoria Signature	**************************************	Date
Shiva Prakash	SM	<i>'</i>
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	,	Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Łast Name	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050827 FRAME: 0650

June 2019